
IRT Contact List  

Updated by SPN IRT on August 2024: 

IRT participants listed by County: 

All Counties: Bryan Matsumoto, Melissa Scianni, Sara Azat 

Alameda: Steve Detwiler, Julie Garren, Tara Kerss, Toby McBride, Liz Morrison, 
Bryan Smith 

Contra Costa: Steve Detwiler, Julie Garren, Tara Kerss, Toby McBride, Liz 
Morrison, Bryan Smith 

Del Norte: Randy Brown, Megan Hall, Erika Iacona, Jake Shannon  

Humboldt: Randy Brown, Megan Hall, Erika Iacona, Jake Shannon 

Marin: Steve Detwiler, Julie Garren, Megan Hall, Tara Kerss, Toby McBride, Liz 
Morrison 

Mendocino: Gil Falcone, Jennifer Garrison, Megan Hall, Kaete King 

Monterey: Lori Bono, Megan Hall, Jacob Martin, Jeff Phillips, Kim Sanders 

Napa: Steve Detwiler, Julie Garren, Tara Kerss, Toby McBride, Liz Morrison 

San Benito: Lori Bono, Jacob Martin, Jeff Phillips, Kim Sanders 

San Francisco: Steve Detwiler, Julie Garren, Megan Hall, Tara Kerss, Toby 
McBride, Liz Morrison 

San Luis Obispo: Lori Bono, Daniel Burgett, Megan Hall, Jacob Martin, Toby 
McBride, Jeff Phillips 

San Mateo: Steve Detwiler, Julie Garren, Megan Hall, Tara Kerss, Toby 
McBride, Liz Morrison, Kim Sanders 



Santa Clara: Steve Detwiler, Julie Garren, Tara Kerss, Toby McBride, Liz 
Morrison, Kim Sanders 
 
Santa Cruz: Tara Kerss, Megan Hall, Jacob Martin, Liz Morrison, Jeff Phillips, 
Kim Sanders 
 
Siskiyou: Randy Brown, Erika Iacona, Jake Shannon 
 
Solano: Steve Detwiler, Tara Kerss, Toby McBride, Liz Morrison 
 
Sonoma: Steve Detwiler, Gil Falcone, Julie Garren, Megan Hall, Tara Kerss, 
Kaete King, Toby McBride, Liz Morrison 
 
Trinity: Randy Brown, Erika Iacona, Jake Shannon 
 
IRT Contact Info: 
 
Name: Sara Azat 
Agency: National Marine Fisheries Service 
E-mail: Sara.Azat@noaa.gov  
Mailing Address: 777 Sonoma Avenue, Room 325, Santa Rosa, CA 95404 
Phone: 707-575-6067 
 
Name: Lori Bono 
Agency: California Department of Fish and Wildlife 
E-mail: Lori.Bono@wildlife.ca.gov  
Mailing Address: 1234 E. Shaw Avenue, Fresno, CA 93710 
Phone: 559-243-4014 x350 
 
Name: Randy Brown 
Agency: US Fish and Wildlife Service 
E-mail: randy_brown@fws.gov  
Mailing Address: 1655 Heindon Road, Arcata, CA 95521 
Phone: 707-825-5122 
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Name: Steve Detwiler 
Agency: US Fish & Wildlife Service 
E-mail: Steven_Detwiler@fws.gov  
Mailing Address: 650 Capitol Mall, 5th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814 
Phone: 916-930-2640 
 
Name: Julie Garren 
Agency: San Francisco Bay Conservation and Development Commission 
E-mail: Julie.Garren@bcdc.ca.gov  
Mailing Address: 375 Beale Street, Suite 510, San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: 415-352-3624 
 
Name: Jennifer Garrison 
Agency: California Department of Fish and Wildlife 
E-mail: Jennifer.Garrison@wildlife.ca.gov 
Mailing Address: 32330 North Harbor Drive, Fort Bragg, CA 95437 
Phone: 707-477-7792 
 
Name: Megan Hall 
Agency: California Coastal Commission 
E-mail: megan.hall@coastal.ca.gov  
Mailing Address: 455 Market Street, Suite 300, San Francisco, CA 94105 
Phone: 415-904-5260 
 
Name: Erika Iacona 
Agency: California Department of Fish and Wildlife 
E-mail: Erika.Iacona@wildlife.ca.gov    
Mailing Address: 601 Locust Street, Redding, CA 96001 
Phone: 530-806-1389 
 
Name: Tara Kerss 
Agency: California Department of Fish and Wildlife 
E-mail: Tara.Kerss@wildlife.ca.gov   
Mailing Address: 2825 Cordelia Road #100, Fairfield, CA 94534 
Phone: 707-374-2484 
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Name: Kaete King 
Agency: North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board 
E-mail: kaete.king@waterbaords.ca.gov  
Mailing Address: 5550 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A, Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Phone: 707-576-2848 
 
Name:  Jacob Martin 
Agency: US Fish and Wildlife Service 
E-mail:  jacob_martin@fws.gov  
Mailing Address: 2493 Portola Road, Suite B, Ventura CA 93003 
Phone: 805-644-1766 x285 
 
Name: Bryan Matsumoto 
Agency: US Army Corps of Engineers 
E-mail: bryan.t.matsumoto@usace.army.mil  
Mailing Address: 450 Golden Gate, 4th Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103 
Phone: 415-503-6786 
 
Name: Toby McBride 
Agency: US Fish & Wildlife Service 
E-mail: Toby_McBride@fws.gov  
Mailing Address: 2800 Cottage Way, Rm. W-2605, Sacramento, CA 95825 
Phone: 916-414-6603 
 
Name: Liz Morrison 
Agency: San Francisco Bay Regional Water Quality Control Board 
E-mail: emorrison@waterboards.ca.gov  
Mailing Address: 1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400, Oakland, CA  94612 
Phone: 510-622-2330 
 
Name: Jeff Phillips 
Agency: U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
E-mail: Jeff_Phillips@fws.gov  
Mailing Address: 2493 Portola Road, Suite B, Ventura, CA 93003 
Phone: 805-677-3399 
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Name: Kim Sanders 
Agency: Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board 
E-mail: Kim.Sanders@waterboards.ca.gov  
Mailing Address: 895 Aerovista Place, Suite 101, San Luis Obispo, CA  93401 
Phone: 805-542-4771 
 
Name: Melissa Scianni 
Agency: US Environmental Protection Agency 
E-mail: Scianni.Melissa@epa.gov  
Mailing Address: 600 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 940 
Phone: 213-244-1817 
 
Name: Jake Shannon 
Agency: North Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board 
E-mail: Jacob.Shannon@waterbaords.ca.gov  
Mailing Address: 5550 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A, Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Phone: 707-576-2673 
 
Name: Bryan Smith 
Agency: Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board 
E-mail: Bryan.Smith@waterboards.ca.gov  
Mailing Address: 364 Knollcrest Drive, Suite 205, Redding, CA  96002 
Phone: 530-226-3425 
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